

NORTH COUNTY USBC ASSOCIATION



## HALL OF FAME CODE OF CONDUCT

The title of 'Hall of Famer" must remain synonymous with a pledge of honor, service and fair dealing. Integrity of the game of bowling and a sense of great responsibility should transcend all thought of material gain.

- Members of the Hall of Fame shall do nothing to violate the trust of those who have inducted them.
- Members will not use their status for personal advantage or for the advantage of friends or supporters.
- Members will show respect for fellow members by maintaining a professional demeanor while engaged in tournament or league activities.
- Members will strive to demonstrate proper behavior by actions and words on and off the lane.

If at any time the Board of Directors believes a member violates this code of conduct, or otherwise conducts himself or herself in a manner that is likely to injure or effect the reputation or standing of the Hall of Fame or the North County USBC Association, disciplinary action may be taken.

Disciplinary actions could include the following actions:

- A. Place the member on probation.
- B. Revoke the right of member to participate in NCUSBC sponsored tournaments.
- C. Suspend the member from Hall of Fame
- D. Expel the member from Hall of Fame